Order No. 1
Effective Date: 5/5/2015
Agreement Date: 9/23/2014
' Project No. 127-A1-096
NAME OF PROJECT: Liberty Drive Paving Improvements 2014
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM - CONTRACT/INSTALLED {DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |UNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
3 Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base
Material (if required) 150 0] C.Y. -150 | $ 12.00[$  (1,800.00)
4 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6” Thick Type
47B-3625 4700 5171] S.Y. 471 | $ 3720 | $ 17,521.20
5 Construct Concrete Sidewalk
a. 6" Thick 295 397] S.F. 102 |3 6.00[ % 612.00
6 Construct Integral Curb’ 2400 2813| L.F. 413 |3 150 $ 619.50
8 Construct Traffic Median 78 0] 8.Y. -78 | $ 520013 (4,056.00)
9 Furnish & install Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class llI
a. 15" R.E. Diameter 72 76] L.F. 4 $ 57008 228.00
b. 18" R.E. Diameter 736 743| L.F. 7 $ 58.00 1 $ 406.00
11 Furnish & Place Controlled Low Strength Material
(Flowable Fill) on Reinforced Concrete Pipe 808 43} L.F. -765 | $ 11.00 | $ (8,415.00)
12 Remove & Haul
a. Pavement 75 157] S.Y. 82 |% 12.00 | $ 984.00
b. Sidewalk 800 900| S.F. 100 | % 1.00 | $ 100.00
13 Adjust to Grade
a. Valve Box 1 10| Each 9 $ 30000!$ 2,700.00
14 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and Fertilizer
a. Type B 1.4 1| Ac. 04 |$ 4500.00|%  (1,800.00)
15 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control
a. Wattle Silt Checks 50 0| L.F. 50 |$ 7.00] % (350.00)
b. Silt Fence 300 0| LF. -300 | $ 50013%  (1,500.00)
CO1 [Junction Manhole with DIP 0 11 L.S. 1 $ 497500 $ 4,975.00
Subtotal Paving $10,034.70 | $  10,224.70
SANITARY SEWER .= =0 v o : L :
18 Furnish & Install SDR 35 PVC
a. 8" Diameter 1260 1258 L.F. -2 $ 23.001% {46.00)
Subtotal Sanitary Sewer $ 23.001|% (46.00)
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ 10,178.70

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.




Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required,/T)

Approved by: , PAULSEN, INC.

Approved by: — . , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: _/M , MILLER & ASSOCIATES

be effecyils order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
{/

$ 383,039.00
$ 10,178.70
$ 393,217.70



